

CS No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia Vs. Rohit Chawla

08.05.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith counsel.
Defendant in person alongwith counsel.
Vakalatnama filed.

Present suit is under order 37 CPC. As per record, no memo of appearance has been filed by the defendant till date. At this stage, it is submitted by counsel for defendant that the summons which have been received by the defendant were summons for settlement and not the summons for appearance in the prescribed proforma under order 37CPC. At this stage, original summons placed on record.

I have perused the summons which are the summons for settlement and not under the prescribed proforma under order 37 CPC. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future

The appearance of the defendant shall be considered with effect from today. Plaintiff to file the application for issuance of summons for judgment and thereafter, summons be issued to the defendant in the prescribed proforma on filing PF/ RC/ SP for **06.08.2018**.
Dasti also.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
08.05.2018