

CS No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia Vs. Rohit Chawla

04.07.2019

Present: Ms. Tabasum, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Father of defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of defendant seeking leave to defend.

Adjournment sought by respondent on the ground that the main counsel is not available as his uncle has expired. Adjournment not opposed.

In the interest of justice, adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up for purpose fixed for **02.09.2019**.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.07.2019