

CS DJ No.1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia v. Rohit Chawla

20.10.2020

Present: Sh.I.J.S Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. (through V.C)
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the leave to defend application.

None has joined on behalf of the defendant.

It is already 12.00 pm.

No adverse order is passed against the defendant in view of the pandemic COVID-19.

**Matter is adjourned for arguments on leave to defend for
09.02.2021.**

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi