

CS No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia

Vs.

Rohit Chawla

02.08.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Ravish Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application of the defendant seeking leave to defend.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that the main counsel is admitted in hospital and therefore, an adjournment is sought.

Be put up for arguments on the application of the defendant seeking leave to defend on **28.10.2022**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
02.08.2022