

CS No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia

Vs.

Rohit Chawla

28.10.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. H. S Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that his liver is severely affected and therefore, cannot appear before this Court for three months.

At request, be put up for arguments on the application of the defendant seeking leave to defend on **09.02.2023**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
28.10.2022