

CS No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia Vs. Rohit Chawla

11.04.2023

Present: Ms. Sapandeep, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The
same is taken on record.

Defendant has not complied with the order dated
09.02.2023 for addressing the arguments on his application seeking
leave to defend. However, in the interest of justice, one more
opportunity is granted to the defendant to address the arguments on his
application seeking leave to defend subject to a cost of Rs. 2,000/- to
be paid to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Be put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
23.08.2023.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
11.04.2023