

**BHAWNA BHATIA
VS.
ROHIT CHAWLA**

23.08.2023

Present: Mr. Amrit Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. H.S Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through
VC).

ORDER

1. Previous cost not paid.
2. Part arguments heard on the application of the defendant seeking leave to defend.
3. Be put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application on
27.09.2023.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.08.2023**