

BHAWNA BHATIA

Vs.

ROHIT CHAWLA

25.10.2023

Present: Mr. Atul Narwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. H. S Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

ORDER

1. Previous cost not paid.
2. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that defendant has expired on 15.09.2023.
3. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for substituting the LRs of deceased defendant.
4. Issue notice on the aforesaid application to the LRs of deceased defendant on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post, returnable for **01.02.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
25.10.2023