

BHAWNA BHATIA

Vs.

ROHIT CHAWLA

01.02.2024

Present: Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
LRs of deceased defendant namely, Rashmi Chawla in
person (she also represents Tanzil Chawla)

ORDER

1. Be put up for filing of reply to the application of the plaintiff
under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on **18.04.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.02.2024