

BHAWNA BHATIA
Vs.
ROHIT CHAWLA

13.12.2024

Present: Mr. A. S. Babbar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Supreet Bimbora, Ld. LAC for the LRs of deceased
defendant (through VC) along with Ms. Rashmi Chawla,
LR of deceased defendant in person.

ORDER

1. Advance copy of amended memo of parties is supplied to the LR of deceased defendant in person. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will e-file the same during the course of the day and thereafter, will file physical copy of the same in the judicial record.
2. Be put up for arguments on the application of the defendant for seeking leave to defend on **07.04.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.12.2024