

CS DJ No. 1103/17

Bhawna Bhatia Vs Rohit Chawla

18.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith proxy counsel Sh. Baljeet Singh.

Wife of deceased is present.

Amended memo of parties is filed on behalf of plaintiff but details of child of the defendant are again missing in the amended memo of parties. Accordingly, **amended memo of parties is not accepted being not correct.**

Now, to come up for further proceedings on **11.02.2026.**

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, North District

Rohini Courts, Delhi

18.10.2025(JY)